



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1219B  
Water Castings, Manholes, Sealing Materials & Anodes  
Water & Sewer Department  
Bid Opening Date: September 5, 2024

Buyer: Rachel Harders  
rachelharders@cityoftulsa.org  
Please contact if you have any questions

**1. Delivery:**

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City Terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

**2. Pricing**

Award of Bid may be made by sections, by individual items or whole Bid whichever is best for the City of Tulsa; you do not have to Bid all section for Your Bid to be considered responsive, but to be considered for a section, all items in the section must be Bid

Section 1		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC				Core & Main LP			DP Supply Co.			Utility Supply Co.		
Item A	Meter Can Lids (See Specification "WMetercan")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Meter Can Lid for 1-1/2" Service	250	\$26.26	\$6,565.00	SIGMA SP-MB1611TT-35	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	SIGMA MB147TT-35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$25.99	\$6,497.50	SIGMA MB1611TT-35
2	Meter Can Lid for 2" Service (Remold Read 36"X36" (N= 2P-302)	349	\$26.25	\$9,161.25	SIGMA SP-MB1611TT-35	\$28.00	\$9,772.00	SIGMA MB147TT-35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$25.99	\$9,070.51	SIGMA MB1611TT-35
3	Meter Can w/rim for 2" Service	15	\$527.43	\$7,821.45	SIGMA MB65ET	\$485.00	\$7,275.00	SIGMA MB65ET	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$521.43	\$7,821.45	SIGMA MB65ET
4	Meter Can Center Ring for 2" Service	15	\$107.45	\$1,611.75	SIGMA SP-SMB1472TT-35	\$410.00	\$6,150.00	SIGMA MB65CRING	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$107.45	\$1,611.75	SIGMA MB147TT-35
Item B	Meter Can Lids -HDPE (See Specification "WMetercan")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
5	HDPE Meter Can w/Lid 6/8" and 3/4" Services	1,200	\$70.65	\$84,780.00	DFW SP-DDFW180018IMDGT	\$68.50	\$82,200.00	DFW CR CARSON 1820-1800-18-IMDGT	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$91.05	\$109,260.00	CARSON C1820
<b>Extended Cost, Section 1 Total</b>			<b>\$109,939.45</b>			<b>\$112,397.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$134,261.21</b>		
Section 2		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC				Core & Main LP			DP Supply Co.			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Manholes Specification "WManhole000" (See)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Manhole Frame and Lid 24" x 24" (Neevah R660-KK)	2	\$893.79	\$1,787.58	EJ USA E00824709	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	EJ 00824709	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	EJ 824709	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
2	Manhole Frame and Lid 30" x 48" (Neevah R663-NH)	2	\$3,079.69	\$6,159.38	EJ USA E0082327A01	\$3,145.00	\$6,290.00	EJ 00823303	\$3,285.00	\$6,570.00	EJ 82327A01	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
3	Rim, HD Reversible 4" for Valve Vaults	2	\$119.48	\$238.96	EJ USA E00213215	\$146.00	\$292.00	EJ 00213215	\$150.00	\$300.00	EJ 213215	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
4	Lid, HD for Valve Vault Reversible Rim	2	\$126.67	\$253.34	EJ USA E00213243	\$130.70	\$261.40	EJ 00213243	\$135.00	\$270.00	EJ213243	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
5	2" Adjustment Rings (Neevah)	100	\$128.12	\$12,812.00	EJ USA E41901210	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	EJ 41901210	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	EJ 41901210	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
6	3" Adjustment Rings (Neevah)	100	\$182.78	\$18,278.00	EJ USA E41901310	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	EJ 41901310	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	EJ 41901310	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
7	23 1/4" Lid (Neevah)	200	\$126.67	\$25,334.00	EJ USA E00213241	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	EJ 00213241	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	EJ 00213241	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB
<b>Extended Cost, Section 2 Total</b>			<b>\$64,863.26</b>			<b>\$66,663.40</b>			<b>\$70,040.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		
Section 3		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC				Core & Main LP			DP Supply Co.			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Valve Boxes (See Specification "WValveBox")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Valve Box Riser 2-1/4" (Tyler Ser. 6850)	350	\$18.06	\$6,321.00	SIGMA SVB2002	\$20.70	\$7,245.00	STAR VBR CL 35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$17.51	\$6,128.50	NB
2	Valve Box Extension 18" (Tyler Ser. 6850)	150	\$33.43	\$5,014.50	SIGMA VBS302-24	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	STAR VB EX18S CL35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$33.43	\$5,014.50	NB
3	Valve Box Dwg Lid (Tyler Ser. 6850)	265	\$8.74	\$2,316.10	SIGMA VBL10W	\$22.00	\$5,830.00	STAR VBL10D35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$11.94	\$3,164.10	NB
4	Valve Box Top Section (Tyler Ser. 6850/962-S)	205	\$26.27	\$5,385.35	SIGMA SVB2021	\$48.75	\$9,993.75	STAR VB18H4D35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$26.27	\$5,385.35	NB
5	Valve Box Bottom Section (Tyler Ser. 6850/962-S)	180	\$33.43	\$6,017.40	SIGMA SVB2022	\$48.75	\$8,775.00	STAR VBB24H4D35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$33.43	\$6,017.40	NB
<b>Extended Cost, Section 3 Total</b>			<b>\$25,054.35</b>			<b>\$39,793.75</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$25,709.85</b>		
Section 4		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC				Core & Main LP			DP Supply Co.			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Sealing Materials Specification "Wpacking" (See)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Cross Braided Packing 1/4" (Square interlocking) Teadit 2138	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$40.00	\$320.00	TREADIT 2138	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	TREADIT 2138
2	Cross Braided Packing 5/16" (Square interlocking) Teadit 2138	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$40.00	\$320.00	TREADIT 2138	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$453.15	\$3,625.20	TREADIT 2138
3	Cross Braided Packing 3/8" (Square interlocking) Teadit 2138	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$40.00	\$200.00	TREADIT 2138	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	TREADIT 2138
4	Cross Braided Packing 7/16" (Square interlocking) Teadit 2138	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$40.00	\$80.00	TREADIT 2138	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	TREADIT 2138
5	Cross Braided Packing 1/2" (Square interlocking) Teadit 2138	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$40.00	\$160.00	TREADIT 2138	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$5,256.25	\$21,025.00	TREADIT 2138
6	Pipe Joint Compound 1/8" Cons with Applicators	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$36.50	\$3,650.00	QATEY 31231	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$11.63	\$1,163.00	QATEY 31231
7	Poly wrap - Thickness 8MILS, 18" W (200' Roll)	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	ACCUCAST WRAP 18X200	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$108.15	\$10,815.00	EQW 18200
8	Polytape 2" (for Polywrap)	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	ACCUCAST 2" TAPE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$7.18	\$718.00	Chrissy's TA-33-PW21
9	Fluorocarbon Joint Sealant 3/8"X20' (Gore-Tex PTFE)	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$145.00	\$580.00	GRANKER 21TF-48	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$52.50	\$210.00	TREADIT 248
10	Teflon Tape 1/2"W X 330' L	750	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$19.50	\$14,625.00	BM 031393	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$0.61	\$457.50	Chrissy's TA-5200
11	Meter Gasket 3/4"OD X 1-3/16" OD X 1/8" Thick Neoprene	350	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$0.35	\$122.50	FORD GT-14	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$0.08	\$28.00	EQW 19481
12	Meter Gasket 1"OD X 1-1/2" OD X 1/8" Thick Neoprene	35	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$0.55	\$19.25	FORD GT-120	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$0.09	\$3.15	EQW 19483
13	TR Flex Seal Mt. 6"	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	MCWANE TRF9K12	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$29.06	\$1,453.00	LR PIPE 600005311
14	TR Flex Seal Mt. 8"	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	MCWANE TRF9K8	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$30.94	\$3,094.00	US PIPE 600005312
15	TR Flex Seal Mt. 10"	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	MCWANE TRF9K10	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$54.38	\$5,438.00	US PIPE 600005491
16	TR Flex Seal Mt. 12"	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	MCWANE TRF9K12	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	LR PIPE 600005313
17	TR Flex Seal Mt. 16"	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	MCWANE TRF9K16	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$92.81	\$4,640.50	US PIPE 600005323
18	TR Flex Seal Mt. 18"	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	MCWANE TRF9K18	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$138.66	\$6,933.00	US PIPE 600005482
19	TR Flex Seal Mt. 24"	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	MCWANE TRF9K24	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$284.06	\$14,203.00	LR PIPE 600005325
<b>Extended Cost, Section 4 Total</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$115,826.75</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$93,481.35</b>		
Section 5		Anodes (See Specification "Wanodes")				Anodes (See Specification "Wanodes")			Anodes (See Specification "Wanodes")			Anodes (See Specification "Wanodes")		
Item	Anodes	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mr. Name and Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mr. Name and Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mr. Name and Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mr. Name and Part #
1	Anode, Magnesium (83D5) W/10' #12 T.W. Leads	2	\$370.00	\$740.00	MESA SP-A32HPMA	\$495.00	\$990.00	MESA PRODUCTS 32DS	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$231.25	\$462.50	MESA PRODUCTS 32-HP-P-10-12-TR-SCL-BK-SIN-N
2	Anode, Magnesium (8H-1) W/15' #6 AWG HRMPE Leads	1	\$368.75	\$368.75	MESA SP-H150SAM	\$410.00	\$410.00	MESA PRODUCTS H-1	\$0.00	\$0.00	NB	\$368.75	\$368.75	MESA PRODUCTS 50-H1-P-15-6-HRMPE-STR-BK-SIN-N
<b>Extended Cost, Section 5 Total</b>			<b>\$1,108.75</b>			<b>\$1,400.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$831.25</b>		
<b>TOTAL COST: SECTIONS 1 - 5</b> (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			<b>\$200,965.81</b>			<b>\$336,080.90</b>			<b>\$70,040.00</b>			<b>\$254,283.66</b>		
<b>Delivery:</b>			<b>N/A</b>			<b>Stock to 6 weeks ARO</b>			<b>Typically &lt;5 Days</b>			<b>Stock - 6 Weeks</b>		
<b>Annual Price Adjustment:</b>			<b>N/A</b>			<b>Fixed 10%</b>			<b>Fixed 3.5%</b>			<b>Fixed 15%</b>		

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.